
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 21 January 2023

M M1/2/3 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZULU WARLORD Last start Masters winner RIS, 14/01/2023, R3, M 1M 6M 7M M1/2J. Mcfadyen 521606 26/0241

 2 SOVEREIGN KING Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R7, Y 8Y 6Y 1M M1/2J. Ngurah 508235 19/0154

 3 ROMANTIC STORM Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R3, M 3M 3M 4P M2/2/2G. Borg 526160 19/0209

 4 FINEFEUIAKI Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R3, M 2M 4Y 4Y M2/2/1J. Porter 526344 22/0168

 5 HARDAWAY RANGER Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R7, Y 2Y 1Y 2P M2/2/2R. Marsden 529645 26/1244

 6 RADIATION Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R3, M 5M 1M 7Y M2/1/1G. Goodwin 528101 18/0153

 7 BAT MOBILE Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R3, M 4M 5M 1M M3/1A. Woods 525196 11/0249

 8 INVICTUS ETHAN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R4, Y 2Y 4M 4M M3/1C. Green 528921 9/0164

 9 BIT OF SAUCE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R7, Y 4Y 2M 6Y M3/2M. Lill 526386 7/0130

 10 ROLL ON ONE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 5Y 8Y 5M M3/2J. Porter 526348 8/0117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 21 January 2023

Y 2/3 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOONSIDE ANDY Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R7, Y 3Y 5Y 5Y 2/1/2L. Galea 532614 14/13204

 2 HE'S GRAND Weighted points score WPK, 14/01/2023, R9, C 6C 7C 1C 2/1/2R. O'Brien 547908 16/3300

 3 ON THE BUS Weighted points score WPK, 14/01/2023, R5, C 6C 4C 5C 2/1/2R. O'Brien 535110 21/9198

 4 WORLD GONE MAD Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R9, P 6P 2P 5P 2/1/2J. Porter 540229 15/14170

 5 ZIPPER AHEAD Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R5, Y 3Y 3Y 1Y 3/1/2V. Farrugia 540189 9/7171

 6 SWEET VENOM Last start Provincial winner BUL, 17/01/2023, R9, P 1P 5P 2P 3/1/2G. Sutherland 543550 6/4165

 7 CLOCK OFF Weighted points score MAT, 28/11/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 3/1/2R. Howard 544584 11/3303

 8 TINA WENT WRONG Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R8, P 2P (BDN)P 1P 3/1/2R. Howard 554193 8/0261

 9 MAD STAN Weighted points score GRA, 04/09/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 3/1/2S. Grey 508655 9/8219

 10 SNOOT Weighted points score GAR, 06/01/2023, R11, P 4P 2Y 5P 3/1/2B. Sweetman 539838 7/6205

 11 LEPIDOPTERA Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R6, Y 6Y 4P 6P 3/1/1A. Wade 541893 14/8204

 12 CLANDA'S MISS Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 5P 3/1/1D. Stone 531335 8/7177

 13 MISS EXPEDITIOUS Weighted points score WPK, 13/01/2023, R10, C 4C 6C 3P 3/1/2A. Proctor 543657 8/1158

 14 FOREVER THANKFUL Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R4, Y 4Y 4P 8P 3/1/1K. Coleman 542697 7/1141

 15 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 8P 3/1/2S. Easey 529710 9/787
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 21 January 2023

Y 3/4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPER AHEAD Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R5, Y 3Y 3Y 1Y 3/1/2V. Farrugia 540189 9/7171

 2 SWEET VENOM Last start Provincial winner BUL, 17/01/2023, R9, P 1P 5P 2P 3/1/2G. Sutherland 543550 6/4165

 3 CLOCK OFF Weighted points score MAT, 28/11/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 3/1/2R. Howard 544584 11/3303

 4 TINA WENT WRONG Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R8, P 2P (BDN)P 1P 3/1/2R. Howard 554193 8/0261

 5 MAD STAN Weighted points score GRA, 04/09/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 3/1/2S. Grey 508655 9/8219

 6 SNOOT Weighted points score GAR, 06/01/2023, R11, P 4P 2Y 5P 3/1/2B. Sweetman 539838 7/6205

 7 LEPIDOPTERA Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R6, Y 6Y 4P 6P 3/1/1A. Wade 541893 14/8204

 8 CLANDA'S MISS Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 5P 3/1/1D. Stone 531335 8/7177

 9 MISS EXPEDITIOUS Weighted points score WPK, 13/01/2023, R10, C 4C 6C 3P 3/1/2A. Proctor 543657 8/1158

 10 FOREVER THANKFUL Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R4, Y 4Y 4P 8P 3/1/1K. Coleman 542697 7/1141

 11 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 8P 3/1/2S. Easey 529710 9/787

 12 SPRINGVIEW BUST Last start winner RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 1Y 3Y 1Y 4/1/2J. Mcfadyen 558104 6/5192

 13 INVICTUS ETHAN 1 Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R4, Y 2Y 4M 4M 4/1/2C. Green 528921 9/5164

 14 SKINNY WIT Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 2Y 6P 6P 4/1/2A. Woods 553227 3/2156

 15 HIATUS Dropping in grade RIS, 14/01/2023, R5, Y 4Y 3P 5P 4/1/2S. Evans 532603 9/8210

 16 PHANTOM GHOST Dropping in grade WAU, 26/12/2022, R9, Y 4Y 2P 5Y 4/1/2M. Watson 536168 5/4194

 17 MANDO Dropping in grade RIS, 14/01/2023, R6, Y 4Y 4P 5P 4/1/2R. Goodwin 536848 14/13169

 18 MIGHTY KONG Dropping in grade RIS, 14/01/2023, R5, Y 5Y 6Y 1Y 4/1/2L. Galea 540580 7/6156

 19 CARVED IN STONE Weighted points score WPK, 11/01/2023, R8, P 2P 3C 2P 4/1/1C. Proctor 546421 4/3242

 20 NANDO BANNER Weighted points score WPK, 13/01/2023, R1, C 7C 3C 1C 4/1/2B. Gibbons 553878 4/2230

 21 PRECIOUS BOY Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Groizard Jnr 553887 3/2204

 22 BLACK MINERAL Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R3, P 5P (FEL)P 2P 4/1/2S. Grey 507688 3/1201

 23 CHEVY LOWRIDER Weighted points score GAR, 06/01/2023, R6, P 7P (FEL)P 6P 4/1/2M. Manuel 553737 3/2186

 24 BILLY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R5, P 6P 3P 3P 4/1/2L. Azzopardi 553796 4/3171

 25 MISTER BROCKIE Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R5, P 3P 5P 6P 4/1/2G. Robertson 549742 3/2111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 21 January 2023

Y 4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPRINGVIEW BUST Last start winner RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 1Y 3Y 1Y 4/1/2J. Mcfadyen 558104 6/5192

 2 INVICTUS ETHAN 1 Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R4, Y 2Y 4M 4M 4/1/2C. Green 528921 9/5164

 3 SKINNY WIT Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 2Y 6P 6P 4/1/2A. Woods 553227 3/2156

 4 HIATUS Dropping in grade RIS, 14/01/2023, R5, Y 4Y 3P 5P 4/1/2S. Evans 532603 9/8210

 5 PHANTOM GHOST Dropping in grade WAU, 26/12/2022, R9, Y 4Y 2P 5Y 4/1/2M. Watson 536168 5/4194

 6 MANDO Dropping in grade RIS, 14/01/2023, R6, Y 4Y 4P 5P 4/1/2R. Goodwin 536848 14/13169

 7 MIGHTY KONG Dropping in grade RIS, 14/01/2023, R5, Y 5Y 6Y 1Y 4/1/2L. Galea 540580 7/6156

 8 CARVED IN STONE Weighted points score WPK, 11/01/2023, R8, P 2P 3C 2P 4/1/1C. Proctor 546421 4/3242

 9 NANDO BANNER Weighted points score WPK, 13/01/2023, R1, C 7C 3C 1C 4/1/2B. Gibbons 553878 4/2230

 10 PRECIOUS BOY Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Groizard Jnr 553887 3/2204

 11 BLACK MINERAL Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R3, P 5P (FEL)P 2P 4/1/2S. Grey 507688 3/1201

 12 CHEVY LOWRIDER Weighted points score GAR, 06/01/2023, R6, P 7P (FEL)P 6P 4/1/2M. Manuel 553737 3/2186

 13 BILLY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R5, P 6P 3P 3P 4/1/2L. Azzopardi 553796 4/3171

 14 MISTER BROCKIE Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R5, P 3P 5P 6P 4/1/2G. Robertson 549742 3/2111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 21 January 2023

Y 4/5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPRINGVIEW BUST Last start winner RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 1Y 3Y 1Y 4/1/2J. Mcfadyen 558104 6/5192

 2 INVICTUS ETHAN 1 Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R4, Y 2Y 4M 4M 4/1/2C. Green 528921 9/5164

 3 SKINNY WIT Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 2Y 6P 6P 4/1/2A. Woods 553227 3/2156

 4 HIATUS Dropping in grade RIS, 14/01/2023, R5, Y 4Y 3P 5P 4/1/2S. Evans 532603 9/8210

 5 PHANTOM GHOST Dropping in grade WAU, 26/12/2022, R9, Y 4Y 2P 5Y 4/1/2M. Watson 536168 5/4194

 6 MANDO Dropping in grade RIS, 14/01/2023, R6, Y 4Y 4P 5P 4/1/2R. Goodwin 536848 14/13169

 7 MIGHTY KONG Dropping in grade RIS, 14/01/2023, R5, Y 5Y 6Y 1Y 4/1/2L. Galea 540580 7/6156

 8 CARVED IN STONE Weighted points score WPK, 11/01/2023, R8, P 2P 3C 2P 4/1/1C. Proctor 546421 4/3242

 9 NANDO BANNER Weighted points score WPK, 13/01/2023, R1, C 7C 3C 1C 4/1/2B. Gibbons 553878 4/2230

 10 PRECIOUS BOY Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Groizard Jnr 553887 3/2204

 11 BLACK MINERAL Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R3, P 5P (FEL)P 2P 4/1/2S. Grey 507688 3/1201

 12 CHEVY LOWRIDER Weighted points score GAR, 06/01/2023, R6, P 7P (FEL)P 6P 4/1/2M. Manuel 553737 3/2186

 13 BILLY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R5, P 6P 3P 3P 4/1/2L. Azzopardi 553796 4/3171

 14 MISTER BROCKIE Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R5, P 3P 5P 6P 4/1/2G. Robertson 549742 3/2111

 15 SOVEREIGN LAW Last start winner RIS, 14/01/2023, R9, Y 1Y 6P 2P 5/3J. Ngurah 543855 3/1193

 16 DING DONG DITCH Last start winner RIS, 14/01/2023, R1, Y 1Y 2Y 3Y 5/4S. Robertson 557120 1/0156

 17 PENITENTIARY Last start winner RIS, 19/11/2022, R11, Y 1Y 1Y 7P 5/3B. Davis 554956 2/1128

 18 SUPER PUMPED Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R8, Y 3Y 5P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 553540 2/1190

 19 ZIGGY GIRL Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R9, Y 2Y 4P 4P 5/4C. Lovelee 550736 2/0170

 20 KING KAINANE Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R12, Y 3Y 2Y 3Y 5/4R. Delaney 557234 1/0156

 21 SMART CASH Last start placegetter RIS, 10/12/2022, R10, Y 2Y 2Y 7Y 5/1A. Hunter 543149 7/6134

 22 LUCKY ROMY Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R10, Y 3Y 3Y 2Y 5/4G. Borg 551600 1/0122

 23 MAJOR ANDO Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R12, Y 2Y 5P 1Y 5/2L. Azzopardi 560010 3/2118

 24 LIDSDALE ROAD Last start Provincial winner BUL, 17/01/2023, R8, P 1P 1Y 1P 5/3G. Coles 550731 3/1208

 25 COSMIC NELL Last start Provincial winner TAR, 11/01/2023, R2, P 1P (FEL)P 6Y 5/4D. Stone 553101 1/0100

 26 MASVIDAL Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 14/01/2023, R10, Y 5P 6Y 4Y 5/3J. Porter 532396 2/192

 27 BIT OF SAUCE 2 Dropping in grade RIS, 17/12/2022, R7, Y 4Y 2M 6Y 5/1M. Lill 526386 7/6130

 28 ADELE ROBBO Dropping in grade RIS, 18/12/2021, R6, Y 7P 7P 4P 5/1E. Robertson 538694 3/287

 29 COSMIC JOURNEY Weighted points score WAU, 07/01/2023, R7, Y 7Y 2P 2Y 5/4D. Stone 553093 2/1169

 30 RED TERROR CHEVY Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R11, P 6P 1Y 1Y 5/3J. Manuel 553749 2/0137

 31 SOUPED UP SHIMMY Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R10, Y 6Y 1Y 2Y 5/4L. Galea 557791 1/0134
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 21 January 2023

Y 4/5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LILLY'S CHEVY Weighted points score WAU, 07/01/2023, R4, Y 6Y 3P 1Y 5/4M. Manuel 553750 1/0134

 33 ROLL ON ONE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 5Y 8Y 5M 5/1J. Porter 526348 8/7117

 34 MYSTERY ANNE Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R9, Y 6Y 8P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 548089 1/097

 35 ROY JUNIOR Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4S. Sealey 535814 1/088

 36 ELLE'S FIRE Weighted points score GAR, 13/01/2023, R5, P 8P 4P 5P 5/4A. Groizard 534619 1/081

 37 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 8Y 4Y 6Y 5/1L. Galea 532617 7/678

 38 BLUE LIMOUSINE Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4A. Woods 548761 2/175

 39 RING BURNER Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R10, Y 7Y 4Y 7Y 5/2S. Sealey 544798 3/270

 40 UNLAWFUL ACT Weighted points score GOS, 17/01/2023, R9, P 4P 6P 7Y 5/3P. Blake 539695 2/168

 41 MAX THE AXE Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R10, Y 8Y 8P 7Y 5/1J. Porter 540419 8/766
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 21 January 2023

Y 5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOVEREIGN LAW Last start winner RIS, 14/01/2023, R9, Y 1Y 6P 2P 5/3J. Ngurah 543855 3/1193

 2 DING DONG DITCH Last start winner RIS, 14/01/2023, R1, Y 1Y 2Y 3Y 5/4S. Robertson 557120 1/0156

 3 PENITENTIARY Last start winner RIS, 19/11/2022, R11, Y 1Y 1Y 7P 5/3B. Davis 554956 2/1128

 4 SUPER PUMPED Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R8, Y 3Y 5P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 553540 2/1190

 5 ZIGGY GIRL Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R9, Y 2Y 4P 4P 5/4C. Lovelee 550736 2/0170

 6 KING KAINANE Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R12, Y 3Y 2Y 3Y 5/4R. Delaney 557234 1/0156

 7 SMART CASH Last start placegetter RIS, 10/12/2022, R10, Y 2Y 2Y 7Y 5/1A. Hunter 543149 7/6134

 8 LUCKY ROMY Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R10, Y 3Y 3Y 2Y 5/4G. Borg 551600 1/0122

 9 MAJOR ANDO Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R12, Y 2Y 5P 1Y 5/2L. Azzopardi 560010 3/2118

 10 LIDSDALE ROAD Last start Provincial winner BUL, 17/01/2023, R8, P 1P 1Y 1P 5/3G. Coles 550731 3/1208

 11 COSMIC NELL Last start Provincial winner TAR, 11/01/2023, R2, P 1P (FEL)P 6Y 5/4D. Stone 553101 1/0100

 12 MASVIDAL Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 14/01/2023, R10, Y 5P 6Y 4Y 5/3J. Porter 532396 2/192

 13 BIT OF SAUCE 2 Dropping in grade RIS, 17/12/2022, R7, Y 4Y 2M 6Y 5/1M. Lill 526386 7/6130

 14 ADELE ROBBO Dropping in grade RIS, 18/12/2021, R6, Y 7P 7P 4P 5/1E. Robertson 538694 3/287

 15 COSMIC JOURNEY Weighted points score WAU, 07/01/2023, R7, Y 7Y 2P 2Y 5/4D. Stone 553093 2/1169

 16 RED TERROR CHEVY Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R11, P 6P 1Y 1Y 5/3J. Manuel 553749 2/0137

 17 LILLY'S CHEVY Weighted points score WAU, 07/01/2023, R4, Y 6Y 3P 1Y 5/4M. Manuel 553750 1/0134

 18 SOUPED UP SHIMMY Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R10, Y 6Y 1Y 2Y 5/4L. Galea 557791 1/0134

 19 ROLL ON ONE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 5Y 8Y 5M 5/1J. Porter 526348 8/7117

 20 MYSTERY ANNE Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R9, Y 6Y 8P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 548089 1/097

 21 ROY JUNIOR Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4S. Sealey 535814 1/088

 22 ELLE'S FIRE Weighted points score GAR, 13/01/2023, R5, P 8P 4P 5P 5/4A. Groizard 534619 1/081

 23 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 8Y 4Y 6Y 5/1L. Galea 532617 7/678

 24 BLUE LIMOUSINE Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4A. Woods 548761 2/175

 25 RING BURNER Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R10, Y 7Y 4Y 7Y 5/2S. Sealey 544798 3/270

 26 UNLAWFUL ACT Weighted points score GOS, 17/01/2023, R9, P 4P 6P 7Y 5/3P. Blake 539695 2/168

 27 MAX THE AXE Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R10, Y 8Y 8P 7Y 5/1J. Porter 540419 8/766
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 21 January 2023

Y MDN 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHILI HORIZON Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R1, Y 2Y 3Y 2Y M/1R. Shearer 554249 0/0136

 2 SILLY SAUSAGE Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R2, Y 2Y 5Y 3Y M/1J. Porter 549706 0/094

 3 PALMDALE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 11/01/2023, R2, P

RIS, 07/01/2023, R1, Y

6P 2P 2Y M/1F. Goodall 552391 0/0134

 4 DOM JUAN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 23/11/2022, R2, P

RIC, 18/11/2022, R2, P

5P 2P 2P M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0112

 5 FRAMALDA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/12/2022, R2, P 4Y 5P 2P M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/078

 6 LADS ON TOUR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 02/01/2023, R1, P 7P 4P 3P M/1J. Porter 540448 0/076

 7 BUCK'S UNCLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 29/10/2022, R4, Y 4P 2Y 6P M/1D. Stone 553148 0/070

 8 ELLE ROBBO First start M/1E. Robertson 557117 0/00

 9 THAT'S LIL GERRY First start M/1T. Butler 555772 0/00

 10 COSMIC GHOST First start M/1D. Stone 553094 0/00

 11 FREYDIS First start M/1P. Azzopardi 554966 0/00

 12 EARLY SUNSET Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 14/01/2023, R1, Y 8P 7P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/030

 13 ELLE'S SHADOW Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R1, P 7P 5P 4P M/1A. Groizard 534616 0/060

 14 LIGHTNING SHARP Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 5P M/1N. Sharp 538095 0/060

 15 FEDERAL RED Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R2, Y 6Y 4Y 8P M/1B. Davenport 550299 0/056

 16 NICE AND LOUD Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R2, Y 5Y 8Y M/1G. Tyrpenou 547830 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 21 January 2023

Y NG1-4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLOW YOUR HORN Last start winner RIS, 14/01/2023, R6, Y 1Y 4Y 2Y 1/2A. Wade 539605 11/10214

 2 OLSEN STREET Last start winner RIS, 14/01/2023, R7, Y 1Y 6Y 5Y 1/2M. Lill 533365 16/15206

 3 COSMIC BELLE Weighted points score TAR, 11/01/2023, R4, P 5P 3P 1P 1/2D. Stone 532836 17/11263

 4 MITCH AND MURRAY Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R7, Y 4Y 2Y 1Y 1/1J. Porter 540449 16/15204

 5 BIG OTIS BANNER Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R7, Y 6Y 3Y 1Y 1/1B. Gibbons 542183 14/11150

 6 DOONSIDE ANDY Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R7, Y 3Y 5Y 5Y 2/1/2L. Galea 532614 14/13204

 7 HE'S GRAND Weighted points score WPK, 14/01/2023, R9, C 6C 7C 1C 2/1/2R. O'Brien 547908 16/3300

 8 ON THE BUS Weighted points score WPK, 14/01/2023, R5, C 6C 4C 5C 2/1/2R. O'Brien 535110 21/9198

 9 WORLD GONE MAD Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R9, P 6P 2P 5P 2/1/2J. Porter 540229 15/14170

 10 ZIPPER AHEAD Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R5, Y 3Y 3Y 1Y 3/1/2V. Farrugia 540189 9/7171

 11 SWEET VENOM Last start Provincial winner BUL, 17/01/2023, R9, P 1P 5P 2P 3/1/2G. Sutherland 543550 6/4165

 12 CLOCK OFF Weighted points score MAT, 28/11/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 3/1/2R. Howard 544584 11/3303

 13 TINA WENT WRONG Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R8, P 2P (BDN)P 1P 3/1/2R. Howard 554193 8/0261

 14 MAD STAN Weighted points score GRA, 04/09/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 3/1/2S. Grey 508655 9/8219

 15 SNOOT Weighted points score GAR, 06/01/2023, R11, P 4P 2Y 5P 3/1/2B. Sweetman 539838 7/6205

 16 LEPIDOPTERA Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R6, Y 6Y 4P 6P 3/1/1A. Wade 541893 14/8204

 17 CLANDA'S MISS Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 5P 3/1/1D. Stone 531335 8/7177

 18 MISS EXPEDITIOUS Weighted points score WPK, 13/01/2023, R10, C 4C 6C 3P 3/1/2A. Proctor 543657 8/1158

 19 FOREVER THANKFUL Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R4, Y 4Y 4P 8P 3/1/1K. Coleman 542697 7/1141

 20 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 8P 3/1/2S. Easey 529710 9/787

 21 SPRINGVIEW BUST Last start winner RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 1Y 3Y 1Y 4/1/2J. Mcfadyen 558104 6/5192

 22 INVICTUS ETHAN 1 Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R4, Y 2Y 4M 4M 4/1/2C. Green 528921 9/5164

 23 SKINNY WIT Last start placegetter RIS, 14/01/2023, R11, Y 2Y 6P 6P 4/1/2A. Woods 553227 3/2156

 24 HIATUS Dropping in grade RIS, 14/01/2023, R5, Y 4Y 3P 5P 4/1/2S. Evans 532603 9/8210

 25 PHANTOM GHOST Dropping in grade WAU, 26/12/2022, R9, Y 4Y 2P 5Y 4/1/2M. Watson 536168 5/4194

 26 MANDO Dropping in grade RIS, 14/01/2023, R6, Y 4Y 4P 5P 4/1/2R. Goodwin 536848 14/13169

 27 MIGHTY KONG Dropping in grade RIS, 14/01/2023, R5, Y 5Y 6Y 1Y 4/1/2L. Galea 540580 7/6156

 28 CARVED IN STONE Weighted points score WPK, 11/01/2023, R8, P 2P 3C 2P 4/1/1C. Proctor 546421 4/3242

 29 NANDO BANNER Weighted points score WPK, 13/01/2023, R1, C 7C 3C 1C 4/1/2B. Gibbons 553878 4/2230

 30 PRECIOUS BOY Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Groizard Jnr 553887 3/2204

 31 BLACK MINERAL Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R3, P 5P (FEL)P 2P 4/1/2S. Grey 507688 3/1201
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 21 January 2023

Y NG1-4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 CHEVY LOWRIDER Weighted points score GAR, 06/01/2023, R6, P 7P (FEL)P 6P 4/1/2M. Manuel 553737 3/2186

 33 BILLY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R5, P 6P 3P 3P 4/1/2L. Azzopardi 553796 4/3171

 34 MISTER BROCKIE Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R5, P 3P 5P 6P 4/1/2G. Robertson 549742 3/2111
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